Subject Specialist Network

THE

NATIONAL
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PRE-1900 PILGRIM TRUST

THE SCOTLAND

SSN Study Day
Rembrandt & Britain

Organised by The National Gallery, London & The National Galleries of Scotland, Edinburgh
Supported by the Pilgrim Trust

Thursday 20 September 2018, 11.00-16.00
Scottish National Gallery, The Mound, Edinburgh, EH2 2EL

Programme

11:00

11:30

13:00

13:15

14.30

15:45

Registration and Welcome (Scottish National Gallery, Tea/Coffee provided)

Christopher Baker, Director, European and Scottish Art and Portraiture, National Galleries
of Scotland & Tico Seifert, Senior Curator of Northern European Art, National Galleries of
Scotland

Tour of exhibition ‘Rembrandt — Britain’s Discovery of the Master’
With Tico Seifert

Taxi transfer to Modern Art Galleries
Sandwich Lunch (provided)
Tour of Conservation Studios

End (Delegates free to visit Modern Art Gallery collection and exhibitions)

To book a place, and to apply for a travel bursary, please submit a booking form to ssn@ng-london.org.uk
by Thursday 13 September 2018.
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