







SSN Study Day

Rembrandt & Britain

Organised by The National Gallery, London & The National Galleries of Scotland, Edinburgh Supported by the Pilgrim Trust

Thursday 20 September 2018, 11.00-16.00 Scottish National Gallery, The Mound, Edinburgh, EH2 2EL

Programme

11:00	Registration and Welcome (Scottish National Gallery, Tea/Coffee provided) Christopher Baker, Director, European and Scottish Art and Portraiture, National Galleries of Scotland & Tico Seifert, Senior Curator of Northern European Art, National Galleries of Scotland
11:30	Tour of exhibition 'Rembrandt – Britain's Discovery of the Master' With Tico Seifert
13:00	Taxi transfer to Modern Art Galleries
13:15	Sandwich Lunch (provided)
14.30	Tour of Conservation Studios
15:45	End (Delegates free to visit Modern Art Gallery collection and exhibitions)

To book a place, and to apply for a travel bursary, please submit a booking form to ssn@ng-london.org.uk by Thursday 13 September 2018.